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E netionalisation of transport in-the State; -

- transport - arrived and how many are to arrive this still to be appointed this year and what is -the method of-‘y

_appointed, so the question of accident- occurring as a result was bee |

- of -the kind which used to ocour in the past have on “theirown accord without being called for. Drivers with g experience of seven years'of driving. a transport vehicle o-lxlmr records -are. being appointed after a personal interview py General Manager and the Service Manag Tange) is considered to be satisfactory,

read up to 10th class and have obtained a conductor’s liconge .
‘being appointed. - N o

.. ghortly. .
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‘SHORT-NOTICE QUESTION, .

' NATIONALISATION OF TRANSPORT,

. 5. Shri ‘KRISHNA GOPAL DAS :' Will ‘thie Wooicre o me. .
(@) if it is a fact that due .to 'appointmént of raw .

recently in the Transport Department accidents are deily taking plig if so,- how many accidents have go° far taken “Placo, shon s

» (b) the reason why - expert drivers or o Iéi'i'_ehced drivers. 4
‘mot * been  appointed; . . . . peronced drivers

(c) what better arrangement Government "aré consideripg tho appointment of drivers and conductorey T o0

(@) how many new buses have gince the nation inlisation year; - .-

how

_(¢) how many drivers have been appointed. and .

recruitment ?. L e _
'Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA : (@) No raw dr

of appioing.

ment of raw drivers does not arise. Four cages of very minor gtz reported and they are all under police investigation. % f&r
. (b) The answer is in the negative, .~ CTe T
- (¢) Many people: visit the office at Anisabad - for Ad.ppd ntim
. and 1
er and this arrangement

‘As to conductors, only matriculates or those -th._ have atleag

(d) .90 buses have so far drtjired end 50 dre more expeéﬁéd

_ »(3)1133 drivers ha,ye been _éppgintéd 80 ._far._««


SHNA: BALLABH SAHAY - (a) Except in - certain in .the Jamui Subdlwsmn, “the overa.ll food- mtua.txon Monghyr District is satisfactory.

) The followmg are’ som*c;ty areas this year in the Jamm
‘Bubdivision :— -

£2) S1kandra. P 8. area (except c1rcle nos. 5 8, 13 and 14 end
" part - of . 11)..

'..» 18,21 and 22 of “the’ Jamui P.-8. area.

. () Circle nos. 17 and 10 and portions of circle nos, 6 and 2
. of theé La,kshmlpur P.-S. area.

(c) The matter is - under Govemmgnt’s consldera.tlon o o-

:N’UMBER OF RELIEF SOHEMES COMPLETED IN THE YEAR 1952-53 N
- JAMUI SUBDIVISION. -

SO S Shn CHANDRA SHEKHAR. SINGH Wﬂl the Mlmster in charge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state—

: -(a) the number of relief - schemes taken up and the mimber of relief schemes completed in the yeéar. 1952-53 in Jamui Subdlvmon

. (b) whether 'Government - consider the desu'a,blhty of _comp
_at least some of the incomplete schemes which are highly p. u:iélfl;gl

- for’ 1mgat10n and where the schemes have been ‘stopped halfway;

(c) what steps will be taken regarding incomplete schemes in such ' areas« which remain sca.rclty a,rea.s even . this'. year and Where felief “i§ ' necessary ? ' - -

’ Shri 'KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY (a) 375 relief were taken up and’ 324 completed in- the _year 1952 53 ln th:c}:;,gls
Subdivision. .

-~ (d) Govemment have already issued ins
‘tion of the relief schemes, which the Dlstnot sary to be . completed.

tructions for - comple,
Officers. consider n£eg.

_ (c) The matter is~under Government’s consldera,tmn
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(u) Part of e1rcle nos, 11 a.nd 12 and whole of clrcle nos, 17,
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